

## **CUSTOMER INFORMATION 2016-11-29**

## Amendment of Settlement Price Determination Process for French Power Futures

Dear trading participant,

EEX will harmonise its Settlement Price Determination Process for European Power Futures by 30 November 2016.

In particular, the methodology to determine the Settlement Prices for French Power Futures is slightly amended to be in line with the methodology applied to all other Power Futures tradable at EEX.

A detailed explanation of the Settlement Price determination methodology is available in the respective brochure.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at +49 341 2156 222 if you have further questions.

Yours sincerely,



## **Market Supervision Team**

European Energy Exchange AG Telefon: +49 341 2156-222 Fax: +49 341 2156-229 E-Mail: trading@eex.com

www.eex.com